ROCK ISLAND ARSENAL ISDN NUMBERS

February 09, 2004

	LOCATION ID
	ROOM ID
	OFFICE SYMBOL
	ISDN #’S
	POC  & DSN

(Comm. 309-782-xxxx)
	RM DSN OR
ALT. POC

	RIA 

VIDEO BRIDGE
	BLDG 102

2nd Floor
	RIA IT
	Test Video

(309) 793-8968
	Jeremy Busch

793-8023

buschj@ria.army.mil
	Barb Huggins

793-8034

	CG 

CONF RM 
	BLDG 390

1st Floor

SW
	AMSFS-CS
	(309) 793-8913
	Cindy Beserra

793-3510

beserrac@osc.army.mil
	

	CG EXEC 

CONF RM


	BLDG 390

1st Floor

SW
	AMSFS-CG
	(309) 793-8847
	Debbie Delacruz

793-5111 / 6111

delacruzd@osc.army.mil
	CURRENTLY NOT AVAILABLE

	AFSC

CONF CENTER
	BLDG 350

6th Floor
	VISTA
	(309) 793-8844
	Paula Johnson

793-0217

johnsonp2@osc.army.mil
	Steve Taylor

793-3658

	TAG 

CONF RM
	BLDG 390

3rd Floor

SE
	AMSFS-RM
	(309) 793-8919
	AFSC-OFC-RM

793-2043

AFSC-OFC-RM@osc.army.mil
	Robin Perry 

----

 Cara Schay

	JMC 

OVERFLOW RM


	BLDG 350

3rd Floor

SW
	ELH-AV
	(309) 793-8944
	Sheila Castens

793-6650

venus@ria.army.mil
	Kathy Peterson

793-7398

	MARSHALL COLLINS

(OFFICE)
	BLDG 350

5th Floor

RM 533A
	AMSFS-CCD-A
	(309) 793-7048
	Marshall Collins

793-5447

collinsm@osc.army.mil
	Chris Welsh

793-6882

	AMSFS-FP
	BLDG 350

5th Floor 

RM 546
	AMSFS-FP
	(309) 793-8966
	Michael Robinson

793-4744

robinsonm@osc.army.mil
	

	ROBINSON 

CONF RM
	BLDG 350

4th Floor

RM 440
	SFSJM-CT
	(309) 793-8830
	Jere Litwiler

793-6459

litwilerj@osc.army.mil
	793-6961

	SFSJM -CT DIRECTOR’S 

OFFICE
	BLDG 350

4th Floor

RM 426
	SFSJM -CT
	(309) 793-8804
	JMC-OFC-CT

793—5858

JMC-OFC-CT@osc.army.mil
	

	JMC 

CONF RM
	BLDG 390

1st Floor
	AMSFS-LG
	(309) 793-8980
	Pam Mills

793-6985

(POC for -LG Requests Only)
	

	AMSTA-RI-DM

CONF RM
	BLDG 90

1st Floor
	AMSTA-RI-DM
	(309) 793-8278

(309) 793-8279
	AMSTA-RI-DM

793-6038

AMSTA-RI-DM@ria.army.mil
	Debbie Hoag

----

Sharon Mathias

	RIA IT

CONF RM
	BLDG 102

2nd Floor

NE
	AMSTA-RI-IT
	(309) 793-7036
	AMSTA-RI-IT

793-1212

AMSTA-RI-IT@ria.army.mil
	

	BAYLOR

CONF RM
	BLDG 103

3rd Floor
	RIA IT
	(309) 793-7033
	Jeremy Busch

793-8023

buschj@ria.army.mil
	Barb Huggins

793-8034

	WHITTEMORE

CONF RM
	BLDG 104

3rd Floor
	RIA IT
	(309) 793-8840
	Jeremy Busch

793-8023

buschj@ria.army.mil
	Barb Huggins

793-8034

	ARMY AUDIT AGENCY

(AAA)
	BLDG 56 2nd Floor
	SAAG-RIFO
	(309) 793-8899
	Brad Benson

793-2188 / 2744

bradford.benson@us.army.mil
	Rollie Dimos

793-1192

	RIA EOC

CONF RM
	BLDG 90

Basement

RM B04
	AMSTA-RI-CO
	(309) 793-7041
	RIA EOC

793-0493

RIA-EOC@ria.army.mil
	

	MWR 

CONF RM
	BLDG 110

1st Floor
	AMSTA-RI-CFB
	(309) 793-8819
	Quilla Bennett

793-0834

bennettq@ria.army.mil
	

	ACS / EAP

CONF RM
	BLDG 110

1st Floor
	AMSTA-RI-CF
	(309) 793-8955
	Penny Dixon

793-0828

dixonp@ria.army.mil
	

	GALLAUGHER 

CONF RM
	BLDG 60

2nd Floor
	AMSRD-AMS-A
	(309) 793-8973
	Michael Cadogan

793-4380

cadoganm@ria.army.mil
	

	NWR

CONF RM
	BLDG 60

2nd Floor

SW
	SFIM-NW-PL-I
	(309) 793-8810
	Craig Deitz

793-5117

deitzc@ria.army.mil
	Wilbur Walt

793-8313

	ARDEC

CONF RM B
	BLDG 62

2nd Floor

East
	AMSRD-AAR-AIC-F
	(309) 793-7046
	Tracy Hoff

793-6970

hofft@ria.army.mil
	Michele Breiby

793-5259

	ARDEC

CONF RM C
	BLDG 62

2nd Floor

East
	AMSRD-AAR-AIC-F
	(309) 793-8982
	Tracy Hoff

793-6970

hofft@ria.army.mil
	Michele Breiby

793-5259

	QA

CONF RM
	BLDG 62

2nd Floor
	AMSRD-AAR-QEP-C
	(309) 793-8863
	Yvonne Siddique

793-7594

siddiquey@ria.army.mil
	

	MID EAST 

CONF RM 
	BLDG 62

1st Floor
	AMSSB-RSO
	(309) 793-7031
	Ron Chambers

793-2968

chambersr@ria.army.mil
	793-2367

	SBCCOM

SITE OFFICE
	BLDG 62

1st Floor
	AMSSB-RSO
	(309) 793-7054
	Ron Chambers

793-2968

chambersr@ria.army.mil
	793-1015

	SBCCOM 

HIGH TECH

CONF RM
	BLDG 62

1st Floor
	AMSSB-RSO
	(309) 793-8813
	Ron Chambers

793-2968

chambersr@ria.army.mil
	793-2901

	DFAS

CONF RM
	BLDG 68

1st Floor
	DFAS-N-RI
	(309) 793-7049
	Judy Boedeker

793-9031 / 9037

judy.boedeker@dfas.mil
	

	HAMMOND 

CONF RM
	BLDG 390

4th Floor
	AMSFS-BI
	(309) 793-8877
	Denise Richardson

793-1097

richardsond@osc.army.mil
	

	BLACK HAWK

CONF RM
	BLDG 109

3rd Floor
	AMSTA-LC-BAA
	(309) 793-8807

(309) 793-8808
	Louise Link

793-1563

tacom-ri-dtv@ria.army.mil
	793-0033

793-0875

793-0953

	VENUS 

(DISN) RM
	BLDG 108

1st Floor
	AMSTA-LC-BAA
	(309) 793-8801

(309) 793-8802
	Louise Link

793-1563

tacom-ri-dtv@ria.army.mil
	Jason Marchik

793-2903

	TACOM SITE 1

EXECUTIVE 

CONF RM
	BLDG 109

1st Floor
	AMSTA-LC-BAA
	(309) 793-8959

(309) 793-8960
	Louise Link

793-1563

tacom-ri-dtv@ria.army.mil
	Jason Marchik

793-2903

	TACOM SITE 2

MOP Shop
	BLDG 110

Basement
	AMSTA-LC-BAA
	(309) 793-7051

(309) 793-7052
	Louise Link

793-1563

tacom-ri-dtv@ria.army.mil
	Jason Marchik

793-2903

	TACOM SITE 3

(OFFICE)
	BLDG 104

2nd Floor
	AMSTA-LC-CL
	(309) 793-8989


	Lisa Hartman

793-3895

hartmanl@ria.army.mil
	

	TACOM SITE 4

TOOLS & TRAINING SOUTH CONF RM
	BLDG 104

1st Floor
	AMSTA-LC-CT
	(309) 793-8822


	Joyce Snyder

793-4765

snyderj@ria.army.mil
	Vince Runco

793-0199

	TACOM SITE 5

TABLER 

CONF RM
	BLDG 110

2nd Floor
	AMSTA-LC-TO
	(309) 793-8816

(309) 793-8817
	Vickie Simpson

793-2095

simpsonv@ria.army.mil
	793-1453



	TACOM SITE 6

AEPS & LMP
	BLDG 108

2nd Floor
	AMSTA-LC-LE
	(309) 793-7058

(309) 793-8855
	Deb Van Quathem

793-0757

AMSTA-LC-LE@ria.army.mil
	Mary Boozer

793-5033

	TACOM SITE 7

MEMORIAL 

CONF RM
	BLDG 104

2nd Floor
	AMSTA-LC-CLAA
	(309) 793-7050
	Misty Leyendecker

793-7613

leyendeckerm@ria.army.mil
	Tom DeCrane

793-5568

	TACOM SITE 8

(LAR OFFICE)
	BLDG 110

1st Floor
	AMSTA-LC-R
	(309) 793-7062

(309) 793-8828

(309) 793-8829
	Diane Block

793-1888

blockd2@ria.army.mil
	Sally Rodriquez

793-5312

	TACOM SITE 9

FIELD ARTILERLY
	BLDG 104

2nd Floor
	AMSTA-LC-CFP
	(309) 793-8860
	Randy Torgerson

793-1900

torgersonr@ria.army.mil
	793-1072

	TACOM SITE 10

CT

CONF RM
	BLDG 104

1st Floor
	AMSTA-LC-BAA
	(309) 793-8852
	Louise Link

793-1563

tacom-ri-dtv@ria.army.mil
	Jason Marchik

793-2903

	TACOM SITE 11

(OFFICE)
	BLDG 110

2nd Floor
	AMSTA-LC-CSI
	(309) 793-8866
	Joseph Colarusso

793-4491

colarussoj@ria.army.mil
	Dennis Bowrey

793-5935

	TACOM SITE 12

FUQUA

CONF RM
	BLDG 110

2nd Floor
	AMSTA-LC-CS
	(309) 793-8869
	Dennis Bowrey

793-5935

bowrey@ria.armyl.mil
	Judy Kilcoin

793-0760

	TACOM SITE 13

NAMI CONF RM
	BLDG 104

1st Floor
	AMSTA-LC-CN
	(309) 793-8857
	Laurie Bennett

793-0777

AMSTA-LC-CN@ria.army.mil
	

	TACOM SITE 14

ABEL CONF RM
	BLDG 110

1st Floor
	AMSTA-LC-L
	(309) 793-8832

(309) 793-8834
	Lori Pohl

793-5935

AMSTA-LC-L@ria.army.mil
	

	TACOM SITE 15

AQ CONF RM A
	BLDG 68

1st Floor
	AMSTA-AQ-AR
	(309) 793-8880

(309) 793-8883

(309) 793-8891
	Ryan Breitbach

793-6675

breitbach@ria.army.mil
	Diane Vanderlinden

793-3223

	TACOM SITE 16

(OFFICE)
	BLDG 104

2nd Floor
	AMSTA-LC-CAW
	(309) 793-8872
	James Beeson

793-4182

beesonj@ria.army.mil
	

	TACOM SITE 17

AQ CONF RM B
	BLDG 68

1st Floor
	AMSTA-AQ-AR
	(309) 793-8194

(309) 793-8217
	Ryan Breitbach

793-6675

breitbach@ria.army.mil
	Tammy Faulkner

793-0678

	TACOM SITE 18

AMSTA-LC-CAW
	BLDG 104

2nd Floor
	AMTSA-LC-CAW
	(309) 793-8450

(309) 793-8451
	Mark Wangler

793-0763

wanglerm@ria.army.mil
	CURRENTLY NOT AVAILABLE 


If there are any changes that need to be made to this document please contact the following:

buschj@ria.army.mil
Thank you.

PLEASE NOTE:

Off-Post sites that do not have FTS 2001 Service must replace ‘793’ with ‘782’ when placing an ISDN Point-to-Point Video Call to a video site located at the Rock Island Arsenal.

Commonly used IMUX Profiles for ISDN BRI Service

# 001

2 Channel Call @ 56Kpbs (112K)

# 002

2 Channel Call @ 64Kpbs (128K)
a.k.a.
2 x 64K

# 003

6 Channel Call @ 56Kpbs (336K)

# 004

6 Channel Call @ 64Kpbs (384K)

Example:
#004913097938968
(video test unit)

These codes are commonly used for a PictureTel Live 100 or PictureTel Concorde 4500 using an external IMUX to do the dialing.  The system you are using may be different.

PLEASE NOTE:

Polycom units do not require using the above listed prefixes for selecting bandwidth rates.  

This is done from the Polycom menus.
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